--  The term interested persons includes the operator, members of any mine safety committee at the mine affected and other duly authorized representative of the mine workers and OMHST.

3.40.  Low voltage.  --  The term low voltage means up to and including six hundred sixty (660) volts.

3.41.  Medium voltage.  --  The term medium voltage means voltages from six hundred sixty-one (661) to one thousand (1,000) volts.

3.42.  Mine foreman.  --  The term mine foreman means the certified person whom the operator or superintendent shall place in charge of the workings of the surface mine and of the persons employed thereon.

3.43.  Mine power center or distribution center.

[...]

tenure basis.  In the performance of duties devolving upon surface mine inspectors, they shall be responsible to the inspector-at-large of OMHST of their respective region.

10.6.  Salaries of surface mine inspectors shall be not less than fifty-three thousand nine hundred four  dollars ($53,904.00) per year.  In the discharge of their official duties in privately owned vehicles, surface mine inspectors shall receive mileage at the rate applicable to state employees.  A surface mine inspector, after having received a permanent appointment,

[...]

Mine Foreman Examiner for Mine Foreman and Assistant Mine Foreman - Salary.

21.1.  The director shall appoint a mine foreman examiner to examine and certify mine foreman and assistant mine foreman and mine examiners.  Such mine foreman examiners shall be paid a minimum salary of thirty-one thousand thirty-two dollars ($31,032) per year.

21.2.  The duties of the mine foreman examiner shall be to:

21.2.1.  Prepare and conduct examinations of mine foreman, assistant mine foreman,

21.2.2.  Prepare and certify to the director a register of all persons who successfully completed the examination with a passing grade of eighty percent (80%).

[...]

Equipment or machinery operated on the surface of any coal mine shall not be operated within ten (10) feet of an overhead powerline unless the line is deenergized and visibly grounded at the point of work, or unless insulating barriers not part of or an attachment to the equipment have been erected to prevent physical contact with the lines. Where the voltage of overhead powerlines is sixty-nine thousand (69,000) volts or more, the minimum clearance between the lines and part of the equipment or load shall be as follows: 

Nominal Powerline Voltage (in 1,000 volts)

Minimum Distance
(in feet)

69 to 114

12

115 to 229

15

230 to 344

20

345 to 499

[...]

An energized high voltage line may be repaired only when the operator has determined that such repairs cannot be scheduled during a period when the power circuit could be properly de-energized and grounded.  

37.9.5.a.  Such repairs will be performed on power circuits with a phase to phase nominal voltage no greater than fifteen thousand (15,000) volts.  

37.9.5.b.  The weather conditions shall be noted so that it would not interfere with such repairs or expose those persons assigned to such work to an imminent danger. 

37.9.5.c.  The operator shall designate a person qualified to perform such work as the person responsible for carrying out such repairs.